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Equity Mutual Funds returns over the last 2 years have been dismal

Equity Mutual Funds returns over the last 2 years have been dismal

Schemes Returns FY19 FY20 2 year CAGR

Diversified Equity Schemes® 3.6% -24.9% -12%

*Schemes with corpus above 200 cr excl. sectoral funds

Did You Know?

How many stocks a mutual fund scheme owns and the cumulative weight of stocks with less than 2% individual
weight in the scheme has played a significant role in deciding the performance of funds.

Some Definition

Narrowly Spread funds are those where 30% or less weight is assigned to stocks with individual weight of less than 2%
Widely Spread funds are those where 30% or more weight is assigned to stocks with individual weight of less than 2%

 L8TMidcapFund ~ AxisMulticapFund
Total No of Stocks 83 44
No of Stocks with individual weight less than 2%
(small wt companies) 74 29
Cumulative Wt. of Small wt. companies 72.5% 17.8%
Condition for definition 72.5%>30% 17.8%<30%
Type of Scheme Widely Spread Scheme Narrowly Spread Scheme
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Most MFs disappointed Investors In last 2 years

» Most mutual funds have disappointed during last years but Narrowly Spread funds have done better

— Narrowly Spread funds have outperformed

— Narrowly spread mutual funds schemes with lesser numbers of stocks have out-performed schemes with
larger number of stocks in their portfolio in the last 2 years.

— Narrowly Spread funds are lesser in Numbers in India

— Out of 105 diversified schemes, 67% (i.e 70 funds) are Widely spread funds while only 30 schemes are
Narrowly spread funds

w FY19 returns FY20 returns 2 year CAGR

Diversified Equity Schemes 3.6% -24.9% -12.0%
Narrowly Spread Scheme 5.5% -26.5% -13.3%
Widely Spread Scheme 2.3% -22.2% -9.4%
Outperformance of Narrowly 3.2% 4.3% 3.9%

Spread Funds
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Why Narrowly Spread Funds Outperformed?

» The market in the last two year itself had been very narrow. Even before the Covid-19 triggered fall of March, while
Nifty was making new all time high, majority of stocks were trading below their highs made in Jan, 2018

» 83% shares was giving “-"ve returns over last
2years even pre covid

» 44% fell by over 50%.

» 503 out of 1150 shares fell by over 50%

* Only 17% gave “+”ve returns

« Mutual funds that were narrowly spreaded , hence did
better than those holding larger number of shares

Pre Covid

-ve Returns
+ve Returns

<-50%
-50% to -20%
-20% to 0%

0%-20%

20% to 50%

>50%

Total No of shares

959
191

503
340
116

65

61

65
1150

Post Covid
1074
76

831
179
64

22

30

24
1150
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FY 21 has started with Wide spread movement

* Q1FY21 has seen a different kind of rally in the broader market. There is a wide spread rally in shares

* Only 4% shares have given “~"ve returns,
» 96% of shares have given “+"ve returns

» S0, will this cause the widely spread mutual funds to
perform better this year in FY21

less than 0%
more than 0%

<-50%
-50% to -20%
-20% to 0%

0% to 20%

20% to 50%

>50%

Total No of shares

No. of Stocks % of stocks
58 4%
1237 96%
0 0%
2 0%
56 4%
221 17%
484 37%
532 41%
1295 100%
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Dead cat bounce?

« Narrowly Spread Funds have underperformed the general market since April 2020. Will this be the story for the whole
fiscal year oris it just a dead cat bounce?

» InFY21, since April , there is a mean reversion kind of scenario wherein, Wide Spread funds are outperforming their
Narrowly spread peers. During 1QFY21, Narrow Spread Funds have given 9-16% while Widely Spread Funds
have given 18-24% return

» Widely spread funds are outperforming in all categories

Large Cap Funds Average 1QFY 21 returns

Widely Spread Scheme 18.46%
Narrowly Spread Scheme 15.61%
Outperformance % 2.85%
Widely Spread Scheme 19.13%
Narrowly Spread Scheme 18.07%
Outperformance % 1.06%
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Widely Spread Funds have given 18-24% return- 1QFY21

Franklin India Equity Fund
DSP Small Cap Fund - Reg
UTI Core Equity Fund

Canara Robeco Small Cap Fund
HDFC Small Cap Fund

Mirae Asset Emerging Bluechip Fund
Sundaram Small Cap Fund

L&T Equity Fund - Reg

DSP Equity Opportunities Fund

UTI Mid Cap Fund

ICICI Prudential Large & Mid Cap Fund
ICICI Prudential Bluechip Fund
Edelweiss Mid Cap Fund

Aditya Birla Sun Life Frontline Equity Fund

Multi cap
Small Cap
Large & Midcap

Small Cap
Small Cap

Large & Midcap
Small Cap

Multi cap

Large & Midcap
Mid cap

Large & Midcap
Large Cap
Mid cap

Large Cap

73
63

57
75

62
63
64
66
75

70
/6
59

69

60
46

34
62

48
47
42
54
62

54
61
37

54

36.13%
53.99%
51.46%

38.36%
61.12%

52.23%
45.80%
31.25%
51.46%
60.33%

39.40%
35.54%
33.81%

37.78%

22%
24%
23%

23%
22%

22%
22%
22%
21%
21%

19%
19%
19%

19%
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Narrowly Spread Funds have given 9-16% -1QFY21

JM Large Cap Fund

Axis Multicap Fund

Axis Bluechip Fund

LIC MF Large Cap Fund

LIC MF Multicap Fund

Motilal Oswal Midcap 30 Fund

LIC MF Large & Mid Cap Fund
Axis Small Cap Fund

BNP Paribas Large Cap Fund
Nippon India Large Cap Fund -

Tata Multicap Fund - Reg

Tata Large Cap Fund - Reg
BNP Paribas Multi Cap Fund

Large Cap
Multi cap
Large Cap
Large Cap
Multi cap
Mid cap

Large & Midcap
Small Cap

Large Cap
Large Cap

Multi cap
Large Cap
Multi cap

44
38
26
47
23

43
51

35
54

44

30
42

29
21
10
32

21
29

18
34
25

23

5.5%
17.8%
10.2%
9.9%
27.9%
1.7%

19.2%
24.8%

17.8%
28.6%

28.4%

8.0%
22.6%

9%

10%
10%
11%
13%
13%

14%
14%

15%
15%

15%
16%
16%
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