July, 2020

Narrowly / Widely spread funds

Number of stocks in the portfolio impacts the performance of a fund- a new source of Alpha Analysis

Analyst

Vineeta sharma Vineeta.sharma@narnolia.com

Dhwanik Shah Dhwanik.shah@narnoli.com



Equity Mutual Funds returns over the last 2 years have been dismal

• Equity Mutual Funds returns over the last 2 years have been dismal

Schemes Returns	FY19	FY20	2 year CAGR
Diversified Equity Schemes*	3.6%	-24.9%	-12%

*Schemes with corpus above 200 cr excl. sectoral funds

• Did You Know?

How many stocks a mutual fund scheme owns and the cumulative weight of stocks with less than 2% individual weight in the scheme has played a significant role in deciding the performance of funds.

Some Definition

- Narrowly Spread funds are those where 30% or less weight is assigned to stocks with individual weight of less than 2%
- Widely Spread funds are those where 30% or more weight is assigned to stocks with individual weight of less than 2%

Scheme	L&T Midcap Fund	Axis Multicap Fund
Total No of Stocks	83	44
No of Stocks with individual weight less than 2%		
(small wt companies)	74	29
Cumulative Wt. of Small wt. companies	72.5%	17.8%
Condition for definition	72.5%>30%	17.8%<30%
Type of Scheme	Widely Spread Scheme	Narrowly Spread Scheme



Most MFs disappointed Investors in last 2 years

- Most mutual funds have disappointed during last years but Narrowly Spread funds have done better
 - Narrowly Spread funds have outperformed
 - Narrowly spread mutual funds schemes with lesser numbers of stocks have out-performed schemes with larger number of stocks in their portfolio in the last 2 years.
 - Narrowly Spread funds are lesser in Numbers in India
 - Out of 105 diversified schemes, 67% (i.e 70 funds) are Widely spread funds while only 30 schemes are Narrowly spread funds

Mutual Funds	FY19 returns	FY20 returns	2 year CAGR
Diversified Equity Schemes	3.6%	-24.9%	-12.0%
Narrowly Spread Scheme	5.5%	-26.5%	-13.3%
Widely Spread Scheme	2.3%	-22.2%	-9.4%
Outperformance of Narrowly Spread Funds	3.2%	4.3%	3.9%

Why Narrowly Spread Funds Outperformed?

- The market in the last two year itself had been very narrow. Even before the Covid-19 triggered fall of March, while Nifty was making new all time high, majority of stocks were trading below their highs made in Jan, 2018
- 83% shares was giving "-"ve returns over last 2years even pre covid
- 44% fell by over 50%.
- 503 out of 1150 shares fell by over 50%
- Only 17% gave "+"ve returns

• Mutual funds that were narrowly spreaded , hence did better than those holding larger number of shares

Companies Return	1 Jan 18 to 31 Jan 20	1 Jan 18 to 31 Mar 20	
	Pre Covid	Post Covid	
-ve Returns	959	1074	
+ve Returns	191	76	
<-50%	503	831	
-50% to -20%	340	179	
-20% to 0%	116	64	
0%-20%	65	22	
20% to 50%	61	30	
>50%	65	24	
Total No of shares	1150	1150	

FY 21 has started with Wide spread movement

• Q1FY21 has seen a different kind of rally in the broader market. There is a wide spread rally in shares

- Only 4% shares have given "-"ve returns,
- 96% of shares have given "+"ve returns

• So, will this cause the widely spread mutual funds to perform better this year in FY21

Companies Return	31 Mar 20 to 30 June 20	31 Mar 20 to 30 June 20		
	No. of Stocks	% of stocks		
less than 0%	58	4%		
more than 0%	1237	96%		
<-50%	0	0%		
-50% to -20%	2	0%		
-20% to 0%	56	4%		
0% to 20%	221	17%		
20% to 50%	484	37%		
>50%	532	41%		
Total No of shares	1295	100%		

Dead cat bounce?

- Narrowly Spread Funds have underperformed the general market since April 2020. Will this be the story for the whole fiscal year or is it just a dead cat bounce?
- In FY21, since April, there is a mean reversion kind of scenario wherein, Wide Spread funds are outperforming their Narrowly spread peers. During 1QFY21, Narrow Spread Funds have given 9-16% while Widely Spread Funds have given 18-24% return
- Widely spread funds are outperforming in all categories

Large Cap Funds	Average 1QFY 21 returns
Widely Spread Scheme	18.46%
Narrowly Spread Scheme	15.61%
Outperformance %	2.85%
Other Diversified Equity Funds	Average 1QFY 21 returns
Other Diversified Equity Funds Widely Spread Scheme	Average 1QFY 21 returns 19.13%



Widely Spread Funds have given 18-24% return- 1QFY21

Fund Name	Category	No of stock	No of stocks with <2%	Corpus of stocks with<2%	Q1 FY 21 Returns%
Franklin India Equity Fund	Multi cap	58	41	36.13%	22%
DSP Small Cap Fund - Reg	Small Cap	73	60	53.59%	24%
UTI Core Equity Fund	Large & Midcap	63	46	51.46%	23%
Canara Robeco Small Cap Fund HDFC Small Cap Fund	Small Cap Small Cap	57 75	34 62	38.36% 61.12%	23% 22%
Mirae Asset Emerging Bluechip Fund	Large & Midcap	62	48	52.23%	22%
Sundaram Small Cap Fund	Small Cap	63	47	45.80%	22%
L&T Equity Fund - Reg	Multi cap	64	42	31.25%	22%
DSP Equity Opportunities Fund	Large & Midcap	66	54	51.46%	21%
UTI Mid Cap Fund	Mid cap	75	62	60.33%	21%
ICICI Prudential Large & Mid Cap Fund	Large & Midcap	70	54	39.40%	19%
ICICI Prudential Bluechip Fund	Large Cap	76	61	35.54%	19%
Edelweiss Mid Cap Fund	Mid cap	59	37	33.81%	19%
Aditya Birla Sun Life Frontline Equity Fund	Large Cap	69	54	37.78%	19%
Inarnolla [®]					

Narrowly Spread Funds have given 9-16% -1QFY21

Fund Name	Category	No of stock	No of stocks with <2%	Corpus of stocks with<2%	Q1 FY 21 Returns%
JM Large Cap Fund	Large Cap	79	65	5.5%	9%
Axis Multicap Fund	Multi cap	44	29	17.8%	10%
Axis Bluechip Fund	Large Cap	38	21	10.2%	10%
LIC MF Large Cap Fund	Large Cap	26	10	9.9%	11%
LIC MF Multicap Fund	Multi cap	47	32	27.9%	13%
Motilal Oswal Midcap 30 Fund	Mid cap	23	5	7.7%	13%
LIC MF Large & Mid Cap Fund	Large & Midcap	43	21	19.2%	14%
Axis Small Cap Fund	Small Cap	51	29	24.8%	14%
BNP Paribas Large Cap Fund	Large Cap	35	18	17.8%	15%
Nippon India Large Cap Fund -	Large Cap	54	34	28.6%	15%
Tata Multicap Fund - Reg	Multi cap	44	25	28.4%	15%
Tata Large Cap Fund - Reg	Large Cap	30	9	8.0%	16%
BNP Paribas Multi Cap Fund	Multi cap	42	23	22.6%	16%

Narnolia Financial Advisors Ltd. is a SEBI registered Research Analyst having SEBI Registration No. INH300006500. The Company/Analyst (s) does/do not have any holding in the stocks discussed but these stocks may have been recommended to clients in the past. Clients of Narnolia Financial Advisors Ltd. may be holding aforesaid stocks.

The stocks recommended are based on our analysis which is based on information obtained from public sources and sources believed to be reliable, but no independent verification has been made nor is its accuracy or completeness guaranteed.

Disclosures: Narnolia Financial Advisors Ltd. (NFAL) (FormerlyMicrosec Capital Ltd.) is a SEBI Registered Research Analyst having registration no. INH300006500. NFALis engaged in the business of providing Stock Broking, Depository Participant, Merchant Banking, Portfolio Management & distribution of various financial products. Details of associate entities of NFAL is available on the website at www.narnolia.com

No penalties have been levied on NFAL by any Regulatory/Statutory authority. NFAL, it's associates, Research Analyst or their relative may have financial interest in the subject company. NFAL and/or its associates and/or Research Analyst may have beneficial ownership of 1% or more securities in the subject company at the end of the month immediately preceding the date of publication of the Research Report. NFAL and is associate company(ies), their directors and Research Analyst may have brokerage or other compensation or act as a market maker in the financial instruments of the company(ies) discussed herein or act as an advisor or lender/borrower to such company(ies) or may have any other potential conflict of interests with respect to any recommendation and other related information and opinions.; however the same shall have no bearing whatsoever on the specific recommendations made by the analyst(s), as the recommendations made by the analyst(s) are completely independent of the views of the associates of NFAL even though there might exist an inherent conflict of interest in some of the stocks mentioned in the research report. Research Analyst may have served as director/officer, etc. in the subject company in the last 12 months period ending on the last day of the month immediately preceding the date of publication of this research report, or its associates may have: a) managed or co-managed public offering of securities from subject company of this research report, c) received compensation for investment banking or brokerage services from the subject company of this research report, or its associates during 12 months preceding the date of distribution of the research report. NFAL and / or its affiliates may do and seek to do business including Investment banking or merchant banking or merchant banking or brokerage services from the subject company or third party in connection with the research report. NFAL and / or is affiliates may do and seek to do business including Investment Banking with companies cove

Analyst Certification The views expressed in this research report accurately reflect the personal views of the analyst(s) about the subject securities or issues, and no part of the compensation of the research analyst(s) was, is, or will be directly or indirectly related to the specific recommendations and views expressed by research analyst(s) in this report.

Disclosure of Interest Statement-

Analyst's ownership of the stocks mentioned in the Report

NIL



A graph of daily closing prices of securities is available at www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com.

Correspondence Office Address: Arch Waterfront, 5th Floor, Block GP, Saltlake, Sector 5, Kolkata 700 091; Tel No.: 033-40541700; www.narnolia.com.

Registered Office Address: Marble Arch, Office 201, 2nd Floor, 236B, AJC Bose Road, Kolkata 700 020; Tel No.: 033-4050 1500; www.narnolia.com

Compliance Officer: Manish Kr Agarwal, Email Id: mkagarwal@narnolia.com, Contact No.:033-40541700.

Registration details of Company: Narnolia Financial Advisors Ltd. (NFAL): SEBI Stock Broker Registration: INZ000166737 (NSE/BSE/MSEI); NSDL/CDSL: IN-DP-380-2018; Research Analyst: INH300006500, Merchant Banking: (Registration No.: INM000010791), PMS: (Registration No.: INP000002304), AMFI Registered Mutual Fund distributor: ARN 3087

Registration Details of Group entities: G. Raj & Company Consultants Ltd (G RAJ)-BSE Broker INZ260010731; NSDL DP: IN-DP-NSDL-371-2014 || Narnolia Commerze Limited (Formerly Microsec Commerze Ltd.)-MCX/NCDEX Commodities Broker: INZ000051636 || NarnoliaVelox Advisory Ltd.- SEBI Registered PMS: INP000005109 || Eastwind Capital Advisors Pvt Ltd. (EASTWIND)-SEBI Registered Investment Adviser: INA300005439 || Narnolia Insurance Brokers Limited (Formerly Microsec Insurance Brokers Ltd.)-IRDA Licensed Direct Insurance Broker (Life & Non-Life) Certificate No. 134, License No. DB046/02 || Narnolia Securities Ltd. (NSL)-AMFI Registered Mutual Fund distributor: ARN 20558, PFRDA NPS POP: 27092018 || Narnolia Capital Advisors Pvt. Ltd. - RBI Registered NBFC:B.05.02568.

Disclaimer:

This report has been prepared by Narnolia Financial Advisors Ltd. (NFAL)and is meant for sole use by the recipient and not for public circulation. The report and information contained herein is strictly confidential and may not be altered in any way, transmitted to, copied or distributed, in part or in whole, to any other person or to the media or reproduced in any form, without prior written consent of NFAL. The report is based on the facts, figures and information that are considered true, correct, reliable and accurate. The intent of this report is not recommendatory in nature. The information is obtained from publicly available media or other sources believed to be reliable. Such information has not been independently verified and no guaranty, representation of warranty, express or implied, is made as to its accuracy, completeness or correctness. All such information and opinions are subject to change without notice. The report is prepared solely for informational purpose and does not constitute an offer document or solicitation of offer to buy or sell or subscribe for securities or other financial instruments for the clients. Nothing in this report may not be suitable for all investors, who must make their own investment decisions, based on their own investment objectives, financial positions and needs of specific recipient. Certain transactions -including those involving futures, options, another derivative products as well as non-investment grade securities - involve substantial risk and are not suitable for all investors. Each recipient of this document should make such investigations as it deems necessary to arrive at an independent evaluation of an investment in the securities of companies referred to in this document (including the merits and risks involved), and should consult his/her/its own advisors to determine the merits and risks of such an investment. Though disseminated to all the customers simultaneously, not all customers may receive this report at the same time. NFAL will not treat recipie

This report is not directed or intended for distribution to or use by any person or entity resident in a state, country or any jurisdiction, where such distribution, publication, availability or use would be contrary to law, regulation or which would subject NFAL & its group companies to registration or licensing requirements within such jurisdictions.

